
Dear Parents, 

 

Autumn term parent consultations: 

Next week, on November 10th and 11th parents will have the opportunity to meet class teachers to discuss their children’s 

progress so far this year. Sign-up sheets have been available in the reception area since before half term. If you are unable 

to make it into school to sign up for an appointment, please contact the office and they will try and find a slot for you. The 

arrangements are as follows: 

November 10th – Y2 and Y4 am, YR and Y3 pm, all classes after school (3:40 – 6:30). Year 1’s last appointment will be at 5pm 

November 11th – Y1 and Y5 am, YN and Y6 pm. Year 1 will also run appointments from 3:30 – 5:00 

Please note that the school will be observing 2 minutes silence at 11am on Wednesday 11th November. Also as part of our 

commitment to further developing parental engagement with the school, senior staff will be sitting in on some randomly 

chosen appointments throughout the two days. 

 

CLJ units for Autumn term 2: 

 

EYFS (Nursery and 

Reception) – Night time 

Y1 – Under the Sea Y2 - Asia Y3 – Robots 

Y4 – Anglo Saxons 

 

Y5 - Victorians Y6- The Ancient World  

 

Both the Early Years and Year 3 kicked off their new units in fine style this week. The Early Years had a mini firework display 

(in the rain!) yesterday afternoon and Year 3 visited the Science museum to find out more about robots and technology. 
 

Dates for the second half of the Autumn term 2015: 

Monday 9th November – Parent coffee morning 9am with Miss Wratten; Y4 start swimming; Y1 to Aquarium 

Tuesday 10th November - Y6 Jazz in Southwark project; Autumn term parent consultations am, pm and after school (till 

6:30) 

Wednesday 11th November - Autumn term parent consultations am and pm; Jazz in Southwark project concert at the Royal 

Festival Hall 5-6pm 

Thursday 12th November - football match Friars vs Townsend at GMH park after school 

Tuesday 17th November – Wick Court meeting for Y5/6 parents 5:30pm 

Wednesday 18th November – Individual school photos being taken 

Thursday 19th November - football match Friars vs St Johns and St Clements at GMH Park after school 

Monday 23rd November – Y3 “Robot Wars” day 

Wednesday 25th November – Y4 to the British Museum 

Thursday 26th November – Parent coffee morning 9am with Miss Foster 

Tuesday 1st December - open morning for prospective Nursery and Reception parents (September 2016 intake) 10am 

Thursday 3rd December - football match Friars vs Crampton at GMH park after school 

Thursday 10th December - football match Friars vs Goodrich at GMH park after school 

Friday 11th December – Parent coffee morning 9am with Miss Bridges; children’s Christmas lunch; Jack Frost Parade 

(more details soon!) 

Monday 14th December – last swimming session for Y4 

Tuesday 15th December – Christmas performances: EYFS/KS1 at 9:30am, KS2 at 2pm 

Wednesday 16th December – YR to Battersea Park Zoo; Year 5 to the Ragged School 

Thursday 17th December – Choir to perform at Borough Market 11am; EYFS/KS1 Christmas party pm 

Friday 18th December – last day of autumn term; Save the Children Christmas jumper day; no playcentre today. 

 

Tel: 020 7207 1807 Email: office@friars.southwark.sch.uk 

Web: www.friarsprimaryschool.com   


